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FFRMS No Data Exists Report

Report generated by the Federal Flood Standard Support Tool on Mon May 05 2025. For more information
on FFRMS and the data, visit https://floodstandard.climate.qgov.

Summary

Based on the submitted footprint, there is currently no data in this tool to support a FFRMS flood-

plain determination. Data may exist for this location but may not be in a digital format suitable for
analysis required for this tool. See below for other data options. For additional assistance, please contact
FEMA-FFRMS-SUPPORT-REQUEST @fema.dhs.gov.

Proposed Action Details

Latitude and Longitude (centroid of polygon): X:-95.007003 Y: 29.726151
Service criticality: Non-critical Service Life: Through 2050

Considerations at this location

« Informational — The 0 foot FVA inundation shows that this area increased in water surface extent when
compared to effective 1 percent flood hazard area.

Nonexistent or Inadequate Federal Flood Standard Support
Tool Data

No FFSST Data: In situations where the Federal Flood Standard Support Tool has no data, or the user
has reason to question the Federal Flood Standard Support Tool data, users may need to rely on other
resources, including flood hazard data from other federal sources or from state, tribal, or local government
sources to identify the FFRMS floodplain.

No Alternative Data Sources: If there is no alternative data source (federal, state, local), users may
need to engage in location-specific engineering analysis of the flood risk. If an action is in the FFRMS
floodplain and locating it there is the only practicable alternative, then the services of a professional
engineer, architect, or other licensed design professional may be needed to determine how to minimize
the impacts of flood and make the action resilient (e.g., elevation, floodproofing and/or nature-based
solutions), especially when dealing with critical actions.

Inconclusive Data: Where FEMA flood maps indicate “area not included,” there may be background data
available. Finding that data would require research in the Map Service Center and the assistance of a
FEMA Regional Floodplain Management & Insurance (FM&I) Division's FFRMS Specialist.

Assistance

To contact the FEMA Regional Floodplain Management & Insurance FFRMS Point of Contact for assis-
tance, first find the appropriate FEMA Regional office given the location of the proposed project. Then visit
the “Contact Us” link at FEMA.gov to contact that Regional Office's Floodplain Management & Insurance
Branch or e-mail FEMA at FEMA-FFRMS-SUPPORT-REQUEST @fema.dhs.gov.
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